

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 358/2020.
Goaltore PS Case No- 90/2020.
Reg. No- 358 of 2020.

Order dated-07.03.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused persons namely **1. Balaram Biswas @ Gobinda 2. Tapas Bala** are on Court bail.

Advocate haziran filed on behalf of accused Balaram Biswas @ Gobinda.

One absent petition filed by Ld Advocate on behalf of rest accused Tapas Bala and praying for time. Let the same be kept with the record.

Prayer for time is **allowed**.

Accused person namely **Gobinda Mojumder** is still at large. No E/R of W/A is received from O/C Dhantola P.S. Dist Nodia.

Issue reminder.

To 18.05.2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/-

ACJM (I/C)

Garbeta, Paschim Medinipur